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2023 HOLY WEEK AND EASTER CALENDAR  
 

Saturday, April 8. Lazarus Saturday.  Orthros 8:30 am; Divine Liturgy 9:30 am.    

      Palm Folding to follow.       

 

Sunday, April 9. Palm Sunday. Orthros 8:30 AM; Divine Liturgy 9:30 AM.   

    

          Palm Sunday Evening.  Bridegroom Service. 7 PM. 

 

Holy Monday, April 10.  Presanctified Liturgy. 8:30 AM.  

Bridegroom Service. 7 PM. 

 

Holy Tuesday, April 11.  Presanctified Liturgy. 8:30 AM.  

Bridegroom Service. 7 PM. 

 

Holy Wed., April 12.   Presanctified Liturgy. 8:30 AM.  

Holy Unction. 3 PM 

Orthros of Holy Thursday (half-hour reader service) 5 PM 

Holy Unction 7 PM. (for those who could not attend 3 PM) 

 

Holy Thursday, April 13.  Vesperal Divine Liturgy of St. Basil. 8:30 AM 

Holy Passion Service. 6:30 PM.  

 

Holy Friday, April 14.   Royal Hours. 8:30 AM.  

      Apokathelosis Service 3 PM.   

      Lamentations Service. 7 PM. 

 

Holy Saturday, April 15.   Vesperal Divine Liturgy of St. Basil the Great. 8:30 AM. 

  

Resurrection Services: Orthros and Liturgy. 11:15 pm.  

 

Easter Sunday, April 16.  Agape Vespers Service. 10:30 AM. 

 

 

Friday, April 21.  Theotokos of the Life-Giving Font. 

    Orthros 8:30 AM followed by Divine Liturgy. 
 

 

SAINT  ANNA  GREEK  ORTHODOX  CHURCH 

         
 

 Protopresbyter Anastasios Kousoulas 

 

 

http://www.go-church.org/

